503763148 03/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3809795

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name				Execution Date	
FELIX RASCHKE						02/24/2016	
FRANKLIN ARRON HO	NE					02/24/2016	
THOMAS RICHARD BA	RRICK					02/24/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	ST. GEO	ORGES HOS	PITAL MEDICAL S	<u>сноо</u>	L		
Street Address:	CRANM	ER TERRAC	E				
City:		IG, LONDON					
 State/Country:		KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	SW170	RE					
Property Type			Number				
Property Type			Number				
	1	4787210	Number				
Application Number:		4787210	Number				
Application Number:							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	• ATA (617)204-515	0	at is un		ful it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to	617)204-5150 the e-mail a d	0 ddress first; if tha			,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided;	617)204-5150 <i>the e-mail ac</i> ; <i>if that is un</i> \$172045100	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it wil			,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided;	617)204-5150 <i>the e-mail ac</i> ; <i>if that is un</i> \$172045100 stockelj@pep	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it wil perlaw.com			,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 5	617)204-5150 <i>the e-mail ac</i> ; <i>if that is un</i> \$172045100 stockelj@pep PEPPER HAN	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it will perlaw.com /IILTON LLP			,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 5 5	617)204-5150 <i>the e-mail ac</i> ; <i>if that is un</i> 5172045100 stockelj@pep PEPPER HAN 25 HIGH ST	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it will perlaw.com /ILTON LLP REET			,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 5 5 1 1 1	617)204-5150 the e-mail ac f if that is un 5172045100 stockelj@pep PEPPER HAN 25 HIGH ST 9TH FLOOR	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it will perlaw.com /IILTON LLP REET	l be ser		,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 5 5 1 1 1	617)204-5150 the e-mail ac f if that is un 5172045100 stockelj@pep PEPPER HAN 25 HIGH ST 9TH FLOOR	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it will perlaw.com /ILTON LLP REET	l be ser		,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 5 1 1 1 1 1 1	617)204-5150 the e-mail ac f if that is un 5172045100 stockelj@pep PEPPER HAN 25 HIGH ST 9TH FLOOR	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it will perlaw.com /ILTON LLP REET	l be ser		,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 5 1 1 1 1 1 1	617)204-5150 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>if that is un</i> 5172045100 stockelj@pep PEPPER HAN 25 HIGH ST 9TH FLOOR 30STON, MA 137752	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it will perlaw.com /ILTON LLP REET	1 be ser 02110		,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 5 1 1 1 1 1 1	617)204-5150 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>if that is un</i> 5172045100 stockelj@pep PEPPER HAN 25 HIGH ST 9TH FLOOR 30STON, MA 137752 REZA N	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it will perlaw.com /IILTON LLP REET ASSACHUSETTS (.00201	1 be ser 02110		,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 5 1 1 1 1 1 1	617)204-5150 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>if that is un</i> 5172045100 stockelj@pep PEPPER HAN 25 HIGH ST 9TH FLOOR 30STON, MA 137752 REZA N	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it will perlaw.com /ILTON LLP REET SSACHUSETTS (.00201 /OLLAAGHABAB/ /ollaaghababa/	1 be ser 02110		,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 5 1 1 1 1 1 1	617)204-5150 <i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>if that is un</i> 5172045100 stockelj@pep PEPPER HAN 25 HIGH ST 9TH FLOOR 30STON, MA 137752 REZA N /Reza N	0 ddress first; if tha successful, it will perlaw.com /ILTON LLP REET SSACHUSETTS (.00201 /OLLAAGHABAB/ /ollaaghababa/	1 be ser 02110		,	

 $source=JAKemp_Assignment\#page1.tif$

 $source = JAKemp_Assignment \# page 2.tif$

source=JAKemp_Assignment#page3.tif

source=JAKemp_Assignment#page4.tif source=JAKemp_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made Felix Raschke, Franklyn Arron Howe and Thomas Richard Barrick (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESSING IMAGING DATA TO OBTAIN TISSUE TYPE FORMATION, as set forth in U.S. National Phase Patent Application, filed on October 26, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/787,210; and

WHEREAS, ST. GEORGES HOSPITAL MEDICAL SCHOOL, a nonprofit having a place of business at Cranmer Terrace, Tooting London, SW17 ORE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Patent Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to

637530090 v3

PATENT REEL: 038161 FRAME: 0203

Assignce under law or that have already been transferred to Assignce. Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

\$37530090 v1

PATENT REEL: 038161 FRAME: 0204

	1. · · · .1.	724
	and the second sec	
	ille	SOV P
By:_	Carlos Carlos	- Charles

Date: 24/02/2016

Felix Raschke

Date: 24/02/2016 Witness Signature: L_____ Print Witness Name: WILLIAM COTTMAN Address: 14 LANDSCER ROAD, SOUTHDELL NOTTS NG25 OLZ, UK Date: 24/02/2016 Witness Signature: Print Witness Name: SARINA IMAGACHI Address: Ju THE CITY 8070M NOTTIN (THAM UNITED KINGDOM NG9 2ED

#37530090 v)

PATENT REEL: 038161 FRAME: 0205

Jone Ву:_____ -at Franklyn Arron Howe

Date: 24/02/2016

.....

Witness Signature:	A grander	Date: 24/02/2016
Print Witness Name:	Tara Nasreen	
Address:	Flat 20 Rosewall Court, 2 Cromwell I	Road
***************************************	Wimbledon, London, SW19 8LZ	
Witness Signature; Print Witness Name: Address:	Peter Garrard 22 St Paul St., London, N1 7AB	Date: <u>24/62/20</u> 16

#37530090.v1

By:

Thomas Richard Barrick

Date: 24/02/2016

Witness Signature:		Date: 24/02/2016
Print Witness Name:	Tara Nasreen	
Address:	Flat 20 Rosewell Court, 2 Cromwell Road	
	Wimbledon, London, SW19 8LZ	
Witness Signature: Print Witness Name: Address:	Peter Garrard 22 St Paul St	Date: <u>24/02/20</u> 16
	London, N1 7AB	

#37530696 v§

#37530890 v1

RECORDED: 03/31/2016